				03.04.20	200					
ORM PTO-1595	5							. DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERCE	٦
(Rev. 08/05)						R SHEE	Tυ	inited States Pa	atent and Trademari	<
			8)		1 C					!
,										-
103486116  To the Director of the U.S. Patient 1. Name of conveying party(les): SILICON VALLEY BANK  Additional name(s) of conveying party (les) attached?    Yes   No 1. Nature of conveying party (les) attached?    Yes   No 2. Nature of conveying party (les) attached?    Yes   No 3. Nature of conveying party (les) attached?    Yes   No 3. Nature of conveying party (les) attached?    Yes   No 3. Nature of conveying party (les) attached?    Yes   No 3. Nature of conveying party (les) attached?    Yes   No 3. Nature of conveying party (les) attached?    Yes   No 3. Nature of conveying party (les) attached?    Yes   No 3. Nature of conveying party (les) attached?    Yes   No 4. Assignment						_				
					2. Name and	d address of	receivin	ng party(ies)	<b>!</b>	
SILICON VAL	LLLIBAN	ur.			Name: Pavil	ion Technolo	ogies, In	ıc.		
Additional nam	ne(s) of conv	veying party	(ies) attached	d? ∐Yes ⊠ No	Internal Addr	ress:				
										-
					Street Addre	ss: <b>10415 M</b> d	orado Ci	ircle Buildin	g III Ste 100	İ
Execution Dat	ie: <b>Februa</b> i	гу 20, 2008								
_		_			City: Austin					
			•							
			nge of Name	9	State: TX					
	_									
_		_			Country: US	A ∠ıp:	78759			
		r, Comminat	ory License		Additional na	me(s) & addre	ee (ee) a	ttached?	Ves M No	Ì
Z Other Ren	casc				Additional na	me(s) & addre	555 (ES) a	ittacheu:	res 🖂 No	
4. Application	n or paten	t number(s)	):		This docu	iment is being	g filed to	gether with a	new application	_
	-	, ,				•	,			
						o.(s)		70	7.04	
					08380052					4
							<del>-</del>	<u> </u>		4
							<del></del>	Marine Marine		$\dashv$
					<del> </del>					-
	020010	0002000			ached? ⊠ Ye	s No		m	<del></del>	٦
5. Name and	address o	f party to w	<del></del>				ations a	nd patents ir	ivolved://sec	٦
								•	attached	e
Name: <b>Silico</b> r	n Valley Ba	ank			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21 (h	1) & 3.41)	\$ ( 42 e a H		
Internal Addre	ess: COLL/	ATERAL HF	154		Authorize	ed to be char	ged by c	redit card		
									nt	
Street Address	s: <b>3003 T</b> A	ASMAN DR	IVE				•			
					☐ None red	quired (gover	nment in	terest not aff	ecting title)	
City: SANTA	CLARA									
State: <b>CA</b>		Zip	: 95054		8. Payment	Information		15 1		-
Phone Numbe	er: <b>(408) 9</b>	19-0310			a. Credit Car	rd La	st 4 Nur	nbers		
	• •						xpiration	Date		7
Fax Number: (	(408) 654-6	<b>6313</b>								
					b. Deposit A	ccount Numb	er			
Email Address	s: <b>svaldivi</b> a	a@svb.com	<u>1</u>		Authori	zed User Nar	ne			
			1 h 1000	16		93/64/2 <del>9</del> 98	MJAMA1	99999915 535	5 <b>320</b> 7	]
9. Signature:			(MIDU)	<i>V</i>		01 FC:8021	Febru	ary 20, 200		
<b>3</b>			Signature	)				Date		
			1							
		Susana \	Valdivia			т	otal numb	er of pages inc	dudina cover	
			of Person Sigr	ning				achments, and	-	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0644

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Pavilion Technologies**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the **patented** works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreement** dated <u>July 23, 1999</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>November 16, 1999</u>, Reel <u>010405</u>, Frame(s) <u>0041</u>.

Date: February 20, 2008

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Name: Margaret Fujii

Title: Operations Department Manager

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### RECITALS

- A. Bank will make advances to Grantor ("Loans") as described in the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement"), but only if Grantor grants Bank a security interest in its Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works.
- B. Grantor has granted Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, presently existing or later acquired to all the Collateral.

#### **AGREEMENT**

Grantor grants Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in its Intellectual Property Collateral (such as the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules A, B, C, and D), and all proceeds (such as license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements rights throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Loan Agreement. Bank = s rights and remedies in the security interest are in addition to those in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those available in law or equity. Bank = s rights powers and interests are cumulative with every right, power or remedy provided here. Bank = s exercise its rights, powers or remedies in this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any other Loan Document, does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise of any or all other right, power or remedy.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

(Simpatura)

Title

**GRANTOR:** 

PAVILION TECHNOLOGIES INC

(Title)

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application Date

NONE.

GDHM1\SYS1\USERS\JCREIS\16563.4-SVB\IPSECAGREEMENT2.DOC

# Exhibit B PAVILION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Patent Report by Invention			1 4	tents		Printed: 7/14/99	Page
COUNTRY	REFERENC	E# TYPE	FILED	SÉRIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
	Next Action						
RESIDUAL ACTIVIA	TION NEU	RAL NETWO	RK				
CANADA	23414 6/10/00	CEQ ANNUITY DUE	6/10/93	2,137.806		741	PENDING
GERMANY	23413-DE 6/10/00	DCA ANNUITY DUE					PROPOSED
EUROPEAN PATENT CO	23413	CEQ	6/10/93	93914464.8	11/4/98	0645025	NAT PHASE
SPAIN	23413-ES 6/10/00	DCA ANNUITY DUE	6/10/93	<b>939</b> 1 <b>4464</b> .8	11/4/98	0645025	PENDING
FRANCE	23413-FR 6/10/00	DCA ANNUITY DUE	6/10/93	93914464.8	11/4/98	0645025	PENDING
UNITED KINGDOM	23413-GB 6/10/00	DCA ANNUITY DUE	6/10/93	93914464.8	11/4/98	0645025	PENDING
ITALY	23413-iT 6/10/00	DCA ANNUITY DUE	6/10/93	93914464.8	11/4/98	0845025	PENDING
JAPAN	23415 6/10/00	CEQ REQUEST EXAI	6/10/93 MINATION	06-501743			PENDING
NETHERLANDS	23413-NL 6/10/00	DCA ANNUITY DUE	6/10/93	93914464.8	11/4/98	0645025	PENDING
SWEDEN	23413-SE 6/10/00	DCA ANNUITY DUE	6/10/93	93914464.8	11/4/98	0645025	PENDING
UNITED STATES	20 <del>96</del> 4 4/4/02	NEW 2ND MAINT FEE	6/10/92 DUE	07/896,755	10/4/94	5,353,207	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	22862 3/24/00	CON 1ST MAINT FEE	9/16/94 DUE	08/307,521	9/24/96	5,559,690	ISSUED
UNITED STAYES	23893 7/1 <b>2/</b> 02	CON 1ST MAINT FEE	9/23/% DUE	<b>02/717,719</b>	1/12/99	5,009,773	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	24558 7/16/99	CON FILE PRELIM. A	1/12/99 MDNT.	09/228,9 <del>6</del> 2			PENDING
METHOD AND APPA	RATUS FO	OR OPERATIN	G A NEUI	RAL NETWORK	AND/OR INC	OMPLETE DATA	
AUSTRALIA	23599 11/19/99	CEQ ANNUITY DUE	11/19/93	65155/94	4/2/97	674227	ISSUED
CANADA	23637 1/25/00	CEQ ANNUITY DUE	1/25/94	2.153,783		·	PENDING
CANADA	23535 1/25/00	CEQ ANNUITY DUE	1/25/94	2,153,779			PENDING
CANADA	23598 11/19/99	CEQ ANNUITY DUE	11/19/93	2,149,913			PENDING
EUROPEAN PATENT CO	23597 7 <b>/22/9</b> 9	CEQ STATUS CHEC	11/19/93 K	94 903278.3			PENDING

## Exhibit B

<u>Patents</u>

Patent Report by Invention				Printed: 7/14/99	9 Page 2	
COUNTRY	REFEREN	CE# TYPE FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
	Next Action	Due	<u> </u>			
···		RATING A NEURAL NETWORK		ETE DATA continu	ued	
EUROPEAN PATENT CO		CEQ 1/25/94	94 909493.2			PENDING
	9/1/99	RESPONSE TO OA				
EUROPEAN PATENT CO	23634	CEQ 1/25/94	94 907888.5			PENDING
	7/22/99	APPROVAL TEXT				
JAPAN	23593	CEQ 11/19/93	06-513265			PENDING
	11/19/00	REQUEST EXAMINATION				
UNITED STATES	20965	NEW 9/20/95	08/531,100	3/18/97	5,613,041	ISSUED
	9/18/00	1ST MAINT FEE DUE	,	V. V. V. V.	0,0,0,0	100025
UNITED STATES	21462	CIP 1/25/93	08/008,170	3/17/98	5,729,661	ISSUED
	9/17/01	1ST MAINT FEE DUE				
UNITED STATES	21557	CIP 1/25/93	08/008,218	12/26/95	5,479,573	ISSUED
	6/26/03	2ND MAINT FEE DUE	•		., .,	
UNITED STATES	23719	CON 8/21/97	08/915,850			PENDING
	8/5/99	ISSUE FEE RECEIPT				
UNITED STATES	23833	CON 10/1/96	08/724,377	10/6/98	5.819,006	ISSUED
	10/6/00	BROADENED REISSUE DL	, , , , ,		40.000	
						•
UNITED STATES	24153	CON 9/24/97	08/936,679	11/24/98	5,842,189	ISSUED
	11/24/00	BROADENED REISSUE DL				
UNITED STATES	24269	CIP 3/24/98	09/047.853			PENDING
	8/11/99	STATUS CHECK				
	04470					
UNITED STATES	24476 <b>8/5/99</b>	CON 10/6/98 FILG RCPT STATUS CHK	09/167,400			PENDING
	0.7.33	FILG ROFT STATUS CAN	•			
UNITED STATES	24542	CON 12/8/98	09/207,719			PENDING
	8/13/99	POST CARD CHECK				
INITED OTATO	04684	CON 5/14/00	00/220 226		•	DEMIDING
UNITED STATES	24664 9/11/99	CON 6/11/99 INF DISCLOSURE STMT	09/330,326			PENDING
	3/1//33	nu ziedzen ez Gimi				
BATTUAN AND ADDA	PATHEE	OR ANALYZING A NEUR	AL NETWORK			
	23644	CEO 3/2/94	2,157,198			PENDING
CANADA	23 <del>044</del> 3/2/00	ANNUITY DUE	2,107,130			
	3200	, <u>.</u>				
CANADA	23688	CEQ 4/28/94	2,161,655			PENDING
	4/28/00	ANNUITY DUE				
THE COURSE PATERITY OF	23643	CEQ 7/11/95	94 910822.9			PENDING
EUROPEAN PATENT CO	23043 7/21/99	RESPONSE TO OA				
	7/2//30					PENDING
EUROPEAN PATENT CO	23687	CEQ 10/26/95	0696372			PENDING
	9/1/99	RESPONSE TO OA				
LINDYPO OTATEO	21571	NEW 12/4/96	08/759,539	7/14/98	5,781,432	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	1/14/02	1ST MAINT FEE DUE				
	<del></del>		00/853 700	10/20/98	5.825,646	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	21761	CON 6/3/96	08/656,702	10120130	4,044,010	
	10/20/00	BROADENED REISSUE DL				DC10110
UNITED STATES	24489	CON 10/19/98	09/174,860			PENDING
ONLIED SIVIES	8/8/99	POST CARD CHECK				

Exhibit B Patents

Patent Report by Invention			<u>Patents</u>				Printed: 7/14/99	Page 3	
COUNTRY	REFERENC	E# TY	PE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS	
	Next Action	Due						,	
VIRTUAL CONTINU	OUS EMIS	SION MON	TO	RING SYS	TEMW ITH S	ENSOR VALIDA	ATION		
AUSTRALIA	23715 7/27/00	CE ANNUITY DU		7/27/94	74776/94	8/21/97	677694	ISSUED	
AUSTRALIA	<b>237</b> 39 7/27/00	CE ANNUITY DU	_	7/27/94	688353	7/2/98	688353	ISSUED	
BELGIUM	23732-BE	CE	Q					ABANDONE	
CANADA	23717 7/27/00	CE Annuity Du		2/5/96	2,167,588			PENDING	
CANADA	23733 7/27/00	CE ANNUITY DU		7/27/94	2,167,927			PENDING	
GERMANY	23732-DE 7/27/00	CE ANNUITY DU						PROPOSED	
EUROPEAN PATENT CO	23713 7/27/99	CE <i>APPROVAL</i>	-	7/27/94 T	94 924530.2			PENDING	
EUROPEAN PATENT CO	23732	CE	Q	7/24/94	94922772.2	4/28/99	0712463	NAT PHASE	
SPAIN	23732-ES	ÇE	Q					ABANDONE	
FRANCE	23732-FR 7/27/00	CE ANNUITY DU						PROPOSED	
UNITED KINGDOM	23732-GB 7/27/00	CE ANNUITY D						PROPOSED	
ITALY	23732-IT 7/27/00	CE ANNUITY DE	-					PROPOSED	
JAPAN	23716 8/1/99	CE LAID OPEN		7/27/94 TUS CHK	07-506469			PENDING	
JAPAN	23735 7/24/01	CE REQUEST E		7/24/94 IINATION	07-506465	·		PENDING	
SOUTH KOREA	23714	Ç	EQ	7/27/94	96-700595			DEAD	
SOUTH KOREA	23736	CE	ΞQ	7/24/94	96-700596			DEAD	
NETHERLANDS	23732-NL	CE	ΞQ					ABANDONE	
SWEDEN	237 <b>3</b> 2-SE 7/27/00	CE ANNUITY DO	UE UE					PROPOSED	
UNITED STATES	21874 7/31/02	NE 2ND MAINT		8/5/93 DUE	08/102.405	1/31/95	5,386,373	ISSUED	
UNITED STATES	22571 1/23/00	CI 1ST MAINT		11/5/93 DUE	08/149,216	7/23/96	5,539,638	ISSUED	
UNITED STATES	23434 2/20/00	1ST MAINT		1/30/95 DUE	08/380,062	8/20/96	5,548,528	ISSUED	
UNITED STATES	23823 10/28/99	BROADENE		7/23/96 EISSUE DL	08/685,072	10/28/97	5,682,317	ISSUED	

Patent Report by Invention					Printed: 7/14/9	99 Page
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
	Next Action Due	•	•			
METHOD AND APPA	RATUS FOR A		CONSTRUCTING	A DATA FLO	OW ARCHITEC	TURE
UNITED STATES	23573	NEW 5/25/95	08/450,086	6/16/98	5,768,475	ISSUED
	6/16/00 BRC	PADENED REISSUE DL				
UNITED STATES	24225	CON 1/30/98	09/015,984			PENDING
	7/17/99 DOC	S 2 CLNT 4 SIGNAT		•		, ENDING
METHOD AND APPA	ARATUS FOR M	ODELING DYNAM	IIC AND STEADY	STATE PRO	CESSES FOR P	REDICTION.
CONTROL AND OPT	<b>IMIZATION</b>					,
ARGENTINA	24091	CEQ 5/7/97	p97 01 01 890		·	PENDING
	5/7/00 REC	UEST EXAMINATION				
AUSTRALIA	24488	CEQ 11/23/98	31321/97			PENDING
		MINATION REPORT	0,02,00			I ENDING
CANADA	24487 9/12/00 EVA	CEQ 11/5/98	2,254,733			PENDING
	8/12/99 EXA	MINATION REPORT				
EUROPEAN PATENT CO	24484	CEQ 11/26/98	97 926598.0			PENDING
	8/13/99 STA	TUS CHECK				
NDONESIA	24097	PEO 0/00/07	D 072045			
NUVNESIA		CEQ 8/28/97 TUS CHECK	P-973015			PENDING
IAPAN	24485	CEQ 11/5/98	09-540275			PENDING
	12/23/99 STA	TUS CHECK				
OUTH KOREA	24486	CEQ 11/5/98	1998-708922			DEAD
						<i>5</i> 2.45
MALAYSIA	24092	CEQ 5/20/97	PI 9702194			DEAD
JNITED STATES	23623	NEM FIGIRE	00/042 404			
MILED STATES		NEW 5/6/96 <i>IE FEE RECEIPT</i>	08/643,464			PENDING
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A PARTICULAR I				
UNITED STATES	23969	CON 2/16/99	09/250.432			PENDING
	7/16/99 INF	DISCLOSURE STMT				
JNITZD STATES	24100	CON 10/6/98	09/167,504			PENDING
		PONSE TO OA	101,101			FENDING
			•			
INITED STATES	24120	CIP 10/3/97	08/943,489			PENDING
	9/9/99 RES	PONS <b>E TO</b> OA				
INITED STATES	24541	CIP 12/31/98	09/224,648			PENDING
		DISCLOSURE STMT				
/= \ 1 = **   (=   A	24202	050 640/07	1000-07			PENDING
/ENEZUELA	24099 7/19/99 STA	CEQ 6/10/97 TUS CHECK	1 <b>099-</b> 97			FERDING
METHOD AND APPA	RATUS ቸውው ርሳ	OMBINING MATH	EMATICAL MODI	els utilizi	NG NEURAL N	ETWORKS
	23880	NEW NEW		7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7		PROPOSE
JNITED STATES		CASE/ APPL DRAFT				
MULTIPLE UNIT MO	DDELING AND	OPTIMIZATION				
INITED STATES	24280	NEW				PROPOSE
		V CASE/ APPL DRAFT				•

NEW CASE/ APPL DRAFT

7/27/99

Exhibit B

Patents

Patent Report by Invention Printed: 7/14/99 Page COUNTRY . REFERENCE# TYPE FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS Next Action Due METHOD FOR MODELING, OPTIMIZING, SIMULATING AND CONTROLLING THE OPERATION OF A PLANT UNITED STATES 24426 NEW PROPOSED 7/25/99 NEW CASE/ APPL DRAFT **BAYESIAN NEURAL NETWORK FOR OPTIMIZATION** UNITED STATES 24473 NEW 10/6/98 09/290,791 PENDING 8/6/99 INF DISCLOSURE STMT INNOVATIONS IN THE BOXES ARCHITECTURE UNITED STATES 24474 NEW PROPOSED 8/1/99 NEW CASE/ APPL DRAFT

END OF REPORT

**PATENT** 

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

82

REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0652

## Exhibit C

#### **PAVILION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**

Trademark Report by Mark		- <del>-</del>	Trademarks			nted: 7/14/99	Page 1
COUNTRY	REFEREN	CE# FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	Next Action	n Due					
BOOST							
UNITED STATES	24688					PROPOSED	
	8/8/99	APP TO CLNT					
				•			
DATA INSIGHTS							
UNITED STATES	23914	1/28/97	75/232,579	2/24/98	2,138,648	REGISTERE	
	2/24/04	AFFIDAVIT OF USE					
ECONOMICS INS	IGHTS		·				
UNITED STATES	24262	3/10/98	75/447 697			DELIBORA	
UNITED STATES	7/20/99	RESPONSE TO OA	75/447,687	•		PENDING	
GOLDEN NUGGE	TS						
UNITED STATES	24267	3/24/98	75/455,684			ALLOWED	
	12/15/99	FILE ITU EXTENSION	I				
INSIGHTS							
UNITED STATES	24424	9/21/98	75/556,325		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PENDING	
	<b>9/21/9</b> 9	STATUS CHECK	,				`
ONLINE TRANSF	ORM PRO	CESSOR					
UNITED STATES	23909	1/28/97	75/232,990	6/16/98	2,166,667	REGISTERE	
	6/16/03	TRANSFER TO PRIN	REG				
PAVILION							•
UNITED STATES	23891	1/28/97	75/232.582	11/24/98	2,204,891	REGISTERE	CS
CALLED STATES	7/24/39	POST-REG AMENDM		1 ()2=/90	2,204,091	KEGIGTERE	US
PAVILION (Hewle	tt Packard (	Opposition)					
GERMANY	24161					PROPOSED	
DASWYYAN THE	NING YOU	R DATA INTO GOL	.D			•	
		2/24/97	75/246.876	3/23/99	2,233,275	REGISTERE	09
UNITED STATES	23890 3/23/05	AFFIDAVIT OF USE		<b>3</b>			
PAVILION DATA	INTERFAC	CE			2 242 242	REGISTERE	
UNITED STATES	23910	1/28/97	75/232,989	12/22/98	2.212,218	, LOIO I LINE	
	12/22/04	AFFIDAVIT OF USE					
PLANT OPTIMIZ	ER						
UNITED STATES	24480					PROPOSED	
OMITED STATES	8/14/99	NEW CASE/APPL DR	RAFT				

Exhibit C

<u>Trademarks</u>

	Trademark Report by Mark					Printed: 7/14/99	Page 3
COUNTRY .	REFEREN	ICE# FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REU#	STATUS	CLASSES
	Next Actio	on Due					
SOFT SENSOR		,		,			
UNITED STATES	23948	2/7/94	74/487,767	1/16/96	1,949,520	REGISTERE	
	1/16/02	AFFIDAVIT OF USE					
SOFT SENSOR II	NSIGHTS						
UNITED STATES	23915	1/28/97	75/232.583	8/18/98	2,181,938	REGISTERE	
	8/18/04	AFFIDAVIT OF USE	•				
SOFTWARE CEN	<b>M</b>						
UNITED STATES	23949	9/3/93	74/431,620	12/12/95	1,941,500	REGISTERE	
	12/12/01	AFFIDAVIT OF USE					
VIRTUAL ONLI	NE ANALY2	ZER					
UNITED STATES	23907	1/28/97	75/232,978			PENDING	
	9/3/99	RESPONSE TO OA					
VOA		·					
UNITED STATES	24309	7/2/99	N/A			PENDING	enteren en en en en
	8/2/99	POST CARD CHECK					

END OF REPORT

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0654

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

## Exhibit C

### <u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark Report by	y Mark		Trauemark	<u>.</u>	Prin	nted: 7/14/99	Page 2
COUNTRY .	REFEREI	NCE# FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	Next Action	on Due					
POWER INSIGH	TS SUITE						
UNITED STATES	<b>23912</b> 8/30/99	4/30/98 PUBL NOTICE RECE	75/477,366 EIVED			PENDING	
PROCESS INSIG	HTS						
UNITED STATES	23855 2/2 <b>5</b> /03	8/14/95 AFFIDAVIT OF USE	74/714,999	2/25/97	2,039,892	REGISTERE	05
PROCESS PERF	ECTER						
UNITED STATES	23911 3/24/04	2/19/97 AFFIDAVIT OF USE	75/244,382	3/24/98	2,146,200	REGISTERE	
PRODUCTION C	HAIN MAN	AGEMENT					
UNITED STATES	24307 8/13/99	5/14/98 POST CARD CHECK	75/484,915	<u></u> .		PENDING	
PRODUCTION C	HAIN OPTI	MIZATION					
UNITED STATES	24308 7/22/99	5/14/98 DOCS 2 CLNT 4 SIGI	75/484,916 NAT			PENDING	
PROPERTY PRE	DICTOR						
UNITED STATES	24475 12/18/99	12/17/98 RESPONSE TO OA	75/607,171	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PENDING	
RAE		•					
UNITED STATES	24689 <i>8/8/</i> 99	APP TO CLNT				PROPOSED	
RUNTIME SOFT	WARE CON	TROLLER					
UNITED STATES	<b>23908</b> 1/22/00	1/28/97 ABANDONMENT	75/232,977			PENDING	
SENSOR VALIDA	ATOR						
UNITED STATES	23906 2/9/04	1/28/97 TRANSFER TO PRIN	75/232,580 REG	2/ <b>9/9</b> 9	2,223,342	REGISTERE	09
SIMULATION IN	SIGHTS		1				
UNITED STATES	23913 <i>9/1/04</i>	1/28/97 AFFIDAVIT OF USE	75/232,988	9/1/98	2,185,445	registere	
SOFT CEM		to a grade version of			1 044 522	REGISTERE	
UNITED STATES	23947 12/12/01	2/7/94 AFFIDAVIT OF USE	74/487,768	1 <b>2/12/9</b> 5	1,941,632		

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application Date

NONE.

DHM1\SYS1\USERS\JCREIS\16563.4-SVB\IPSECAGREEMENT2.DOC

**RECORDED: 03/03/2008**